City of Albuquerque Department of Senior Affairs Advisory Council



Anna M. Sanchez, Director

Department of Senior Affairs Advisory Council Meeting

Advisory Council shall:

- **Promote** awareness and education on senior issues, increasing community involvement and commitment to seniors.
- Advocate on behalf of seniors, insuring the senior population is represented and the policies support the mission of the Department of Senior Affairs.
- Support the program development by acting as the ears and eyes of the Department, assessing needs of seniors, become knowledgeable of available services in the community, assessing and giving recommendations on program development and delivery of services and supporting the funding development activities.

• Support the development of strategic alliances, identifying and encouraging essential partnerships between the City of Albuquerque Department of Senior Affairs other entities Via Zoom or In Person https://zoom.us/join or dial 1-346-248-7799 Meeting ID: 968 7296 0580 Passcode: 396168

Los Duranes Community Center 2920 Leopoldo Rd NW Albuquerque, NM 87104 Monday, May 16, 2022 at 12:00 p.m.

Public Comments are welcome, with advance notice, during the meeting. Please contact 764-6469 for more information.

The DSA Advisory Council is established to advise the Department of Senior Affairs and its funding entities which include the City of Albuquerque, Bernalillo County, the Village of Los Ranchos de ABQ, and the Village of Tijeras. Their purpose is to promote awareness and education on senior issues, increasing community involvement and commitment to seniors, advocate on behalf of seniors, insuring the senior population is represented and the policies support the mission of the Department of Senior Affairs, support the program development by acting as the ears and eyes of the Department, assessing needs and skills of seniors, become knowledgeable of available services in the community, assessing and giving recommendations on program development and delivery of services and supporting the funding development activities and support the development of strategic alliances, identifying and encouraging essential partnerships between DSA and other entities.

Interested in serving on the Council? Visit www.cabq.gov/clerk/boardscommissions

The meeting is open to the public.

Accommodations: If you have a disability and need an accommodation in order to participate in this public meeting, please contact Jenifer Gonzales at 764-6469.

Please request any accommodations necessary at least 72 hours prior to the meeting. Further advance notice is preferred if possible, and you may request accommodations up to 10 days before the meeting. Best efforts will be made to provide the requester with their auxiliary aid of choice. If doing so is not possible due to time constraints or other logistical concerns, the City will work directly with the requester to provide an alternate method of accommodation.